VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session Budget Bill - HB1700 (Enrolled) Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item C-34 Department of State Police

Item C-34

From the existing appropriation for the Statewide Agencies Radio Systems capital project (17130), the Department of State Police is directed to use up to \$3,443,651 for the replacement of STARS battery power plants, the upgrade of STARS network management platforms, and the replacement of Department of State Police STARS mobile data terminals.